Name

Galleon Pontus
Kimberly Manzano
Mallory Victoria
Major Pearson
Richard Springsteen

Current Dept
Tax Assessor

County Court at Law Clerks

Dispatch
District Courts Admin
Jail Operations

Dept ID
3101
0820
5003
2501
5030

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Current Title

Vehicle Registration Clerk II
Deputy County Clerk II

Dispatcher
Court Officer
Detention Officer

Crnt Salary
$ 44,845
$ 40,832
$ 47,690
$ 77,825
$ 63,924

Grade
531
533
551
554
551

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

New Dept

Tax Assessor

Law Library
Sheriff's Office
470th District Court
416th District Court

February 27, 2023

Dept #
3101
0430
5001
2620
2570

New Title
Title Specialist

Assistant Law Librarian
Crim Justice Info Spec

Court Officer
Detention Officer

New Salary
$ 47,088
$ 48,049
$ 37,770
$ 77,825
$ 63,924

New Grade
532
535
532
554
551

Min?

YES
YES

% chg
5%
18%
-21%
0%
0%

Effective Date
2/20/2023
2/20/2023
2/20/2023
2/20/2023
2/20/2023

Notes

HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Demotion
HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; Lateral



