## COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

## February 27, 2023

Name	Current Dept	Dept ID	<b>Current Title</b>	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	<b>New Salary</b>	New Grade	Min?	% chg	<b>Effective Date</b>	Notes
Galleon Pontus	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk II	\$ 44,845	531	Tax Assessor	3101	Title Specialist	\$ 47,088	532		5%	2/20/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Kimberly Manzano	County Court at Law Clerks	0820	Deputy County Clerk II	\$ 40,832	533	Law Library	0430	Assistant Law Librarian	\$ 48,049	535	YES	18%	2/20/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Mallory Victoria	Dispatch	5003	Dispatcher	\$ 47,690	551	Sheriff's Office	5001	Crim Justice Info Spec	\$ 37,770	532	YES	-21%	2/20/2023	HR Preapproval; Demotion
Major Pearson	District Courts Admin	2501	Court Officer	\$ 77,825	554	470th District Court	2620	Court Officer	\$ 77,825	554		0%	2/20/2023	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Richard Springsteen	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 63,924	551	416th District Court	2570	Detention Officer	\$ 63,924	551		0%	2/20/2023	HR Preapproval; Lateral